

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

12-27-10

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Blayne A. Roeder	12/16/2010
Jarin Kratzberg	12/16/2010
William K. Dierking	12/20/2010
Steven J. Charlebois	12/15/2010
Richard A. Swift	12/15/2010
Sharath Gopalakrishnamurthy	12/15/2010
Erik E. Rasmussen	12/17/2010
Bent Oehlenschlaeger	12/20/2010
Kim Mogelvang Jensen	12/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

12/27/2010

Name:	MED Institute, Icn.	
Street Address:	1 Geddes Way	
City:	West Lafayette	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47906	

Name:	William Cook Europe ApS	
Street Address:	Sandet 6	
Internal Address:	DK 4632 Bjaeverskov	
City:	Bjaeverskov	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK 4632	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12945097	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the

fax attempt is unsuccessful. 312-321-4200 Phone:

tcopeland@usebrinks.com Email:

Correspondent Trevor K. Copeland

Name:

P.O. Box 10395

Address Line

12/27/2010

1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12730-654	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trevor K. Copeland	
Signature:	/Trevor K. Copeland/	
Date:	12/27/2010	
Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif source=Assignment#page10.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT14 Receipt Date: 12/27/ Fee Amount: \$40	117382 2010 Pd・	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/27/2010

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, We, Blayne A. Roeder, residing at 411 Kittiwake Ct., Lafayette, IN 47909, U.S.A., Jarin Kratzberg, residing at 1827 Kyverdale Drive, Lafayette, IN 47909, U.S.A., William K. Dierking, residing at 6108 Baylor Court, Louisville, KY 40222, U.S.A., Steven J. Charlebois, residing at 1530 Rosco Dr., West Lafayette, Indiana 47906, U.S.A., Richard A. Swift, residing at 52428 Tally Ho Drive, South Bend, IN 46635, U.S.A., and Sharath Gopalakrishnamurthy, residing at 1982 Cal Dr., West Lafayette, IN 47906, U.S.A., hereby sell, assign, and transfer to MED Institute, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana, having an office at 1 Geddes Way, West Lafayette, Indiana, 47906, U.S.A., and its successors and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "MED," and

For value received, We, Erik E. Rasmussen, residing at Vesterhaven 1, DK-4200, Slagelse, DENMARK; Bent Oehlenschlaeger, residing at Ejbyvej 43 B, 4623 Li, Skensved, DENMARK; and Kim Møgelvang Jensen, residing at Dalgas Have 24, 3.G., 2000 Frederiksberg, DENMARK, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to William Cook Europe ApS, a corporation of Denmark, having an office at Sandet 6, DK 4632 Bjaeverskov, Denmark and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, hereinafter collectively "William Cook"

the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to "STENT GRAFT AND INTRODUCER ASSEMBLY" described in U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 12/945,097, filed on November 12, 2010 and any and all applications claiming the benefit thereof including the right of priority, and described in U.S. Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 12/622,351, filed on November 19, 2009, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 61/262,839 filed on November 19, 2009, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue or re-examination thereof that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. We also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to MED and William Cook, either jointly or individually, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the applications aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that

-1-

may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions. We sell, assign, and transfer this right, title and interest as of the day of filing of the U.S. Nonprovisional Application mentioned above.

We authorize MED and William Cook, either jointly or individually, to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of MED and William Cook, to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to MED and William Cook, in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as MED and William Cook, may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to MED and William Cook, but at their expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

-2-

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement

DATED: December 16, 2010

DATED: December 20, 2010

DATED: December 20, 2010

William K. Dierking

DATED: December 15, 2010

DATED: December 16, 2010

DATED: December 20, 2010

DATED: December 15, 2010

DATED: December 16, 2010

DATED: December 20, 2010

DATED: December 16, 201

STATE OF	Indiana)	
STATE OF COUNTY OF Tippele	anol)	
person whose name is person and acknowled and voluntary act for the	s subscribed to the lged that she signe he uses and purpose TNESS WHEREOR	A Notary Public in and for the County and ayne A. Roeder, personally known to me to be the same foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in d, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free es therein set forth. F, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		Notary Public
My Commission Expir	:es: July 29, =	2618

STATE OF Indiana) ss. COUNTY OF TIPE COUNTY)	
I, <u>Mean</u> E. State aforesaid, do hereby certify that person whose name is subscribed to the person and acknowledged that he signer voluntary act for the uses and purposes	OF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
	Nøfary Public
(SEAL)	
My Commission Expires: Tuly 129	12018

STATE OF Indiana))ss. COUNTY OF TIPPULANCE)
COUNTY OF Tipulance)
I, Meyan E. Bybe., A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that William K. Dierking, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Delember 2010.
Notary Public
Notary Public (SEAL)
My Commission Expires: July 19, 2018

STATE OF Indiana)
STATE OF Indiana))ss. COUNTY OF Tippelance)
I, Medico C Poule., A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Steven J. Charlebois, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of Deliving 2010.
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: July 29,0018

STATE OF Indiana)
STATE OF Indiana))ss. COUNTY OF Type lance)
State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard A. Swift, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of the personal seal of the sealed and se
Notary Public
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: Tuly 34, 2018

STATE OF	Indiana)
COUNTY OF TO POL	ance)
be the same person w this day in person and his free and voluntary	hose name acknowled act for the FNESS W	A Notary Public in and for the County and y that Sharath Gopalakrishnamurthy, personally known to me to e is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me edged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as a uses and purposes therein set forth CHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this D.
		Notary Public
(07) (4)		Notary Public
(SEAL)		L
My Commission Expi	res: July	(29,2016

DATED. 17-12-20/0 Erik E. Rasmussen

Witnessed: 17/12-2010 (NULL Navaru

DATED: 20-12-2010 Bent Ochlenschlaeger

Witnessed: 20/12-2010 (2005) 90

DATED: 16/12-2010 Min Magelvang Jensen

Witnessed: 16-12-2010 Many Exercise